
VERBROEDERING OBRAFO OBRAFO     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BARCELONA            07-07-18  489 Oude           Deelnemers:88 LOSTIJD:09.00
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 MORREN FREDDY         HALLE-B  3  2 1076904 207810115 14.01209 13.4628,1    1
   2 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42  1 1081672 207609416 14.19531 13.5902,7    2
   3 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20  5 1086913 202325615 14.35599 14.0836,4    3
   4 OLIVIERS - DEVOS      KUMTICH  4  3 1076111 232224714 14.23580 14.1004,7    4
   5 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 16 1075752 207461016 14.29242 14.1557,8    5
   6 PIGEON LOFT LENAERTS  KERSBEE  4  2 1083516 229487916 14.47157 14.2407,0    6
   7 OPDEBEECK GIL         SCHOOND  7  1 1090848 221781314 15.08401 14.3621,5    7
   8 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 25       2 207011216 14.58121 14.3721,7    8
   9 DEGEE JEAN-PHILIPPE   HOTTON  13  4 1029775 118831315 13.52447 14.4046,1    9
  10 WILLEMS AL&ERI        ATTENRO  2  1 1081070 203080715 15.01310 14.4125,7   10
  11 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  9  3 1039647 113360414 14.08216 14.4343,1   11
  12 HENRY LEON            NANDRIN 10  1 1050782 115894815 14.23386 14.4522,6   12
  13 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 19 1085740 231394016 15.17121 14.5116,6   13
  14 NATENS LEON           MEENSEL  3  2 1083305 214357615 15.21379 14.5845,0   14
  15 RAMADANI SABRI        JAMBES   5  1 1034068 113701514 14.29270 15.1152,6   15
  16 OLIVIERS - DEVOS      KUMTICH  4  2       2 232260414 15.26050 15.1211,7   16
  17 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16  1 1085344 211399516 15.47187 15.2152,9   17
  18 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16  5       2 211398016 16.08287 15.4302,9   18
  19 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 17       2 207461216 16.40091 16.2642,7   19
  20 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 14       2 228945716 16.54221 16.2826,6   20
  21 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18 18 1081644 223036916 16.56357 16.3547,4   21
  22 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 20       3 231506616 16.57380 16.3647,6   22
  23 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  4 1060845 113805715 16.34535 16.4352,6   23
  24 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 15       4 207013516 17.29100 17.0819,6   24
  25 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23  1 1071933 230430215 17.19077 17.1027,7   25
  26 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 14       3 207464616 17.24571 17.1130,7   26
  27 HENRY LEON            NANDRIN 10  3       2 111898615 16.52595 17.1443,5   27
  28 HENRY LEON            NANDRIN 10  4       3 111897215 16.56065 17.1750,5   28
  29 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20 18       2 214962312 17.53388 17.2615,3   29
  30 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42  4       5 202050515 17.52400 17.3149,6   30
  31 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18  5       2 204671816 18.05087 17.4420,4   31
  32 KIESEKOMS KAMIEL      TIELT-W  5  5 1089371 202155912 18.17045 17.4636,7   32
  33 GRAMMET LOUIS         WOMMERS  3  2 1075811 214681315 18.00250 17.4654,2   33
  34 NATENS LEON           MEENSEL  3  3       2 214354315 18.11268 17.4833,9   34
  35 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 13       4 208085415 18.07021 17.5335,7   35
  36 JEANMART BRUNO        JAUCHE   7  4 1060109 119472515 17.57309 18.0723,3   36
  37 BODSON GH-ANCIA B     MOMALLE  6  3 1068315 113007816 18.08584 18.0844,6   37
  38 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 23       6 202039515 18.43150 18.2224,6   38
  39 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42  9       7 207025316 18.46210 18.2530,6   39
  40 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20  3       3 207117816 18.57007 18.2937,2   40
  41 GILIS FRANCOIS        BOUTERS  1  1 1074232 203953616 18.48220 18.3649,6   41
  42 DOS REIS FURTADO BRUN THOREMB  2  2 1055635 109823115 18.31208 18.4645,9   42
  43 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18  6       3 204699616 19.10017 18.4913,4   43
  44 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  9  1 1049158 107647414 18.26500 18.5018,9   44
  45 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16  4       3 204014715 19.24197 18.5853,9   45
  46 NAPEN GUY             AVENNES  3  1 1057962 119433514 18.47202 18.5957,5   46
  47 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  1       2 101173212 18.55254 19.0424,6   47
  48 KESTENS HECTOR.       BUNSBEE  8  1 1079401 214740315 19.23210 19.0520,9   48
  49 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB  3  2 1060481 150750312 19.02410 19.1202,3   49
  50 DENIVEL MICHEL        LINTER   3  1 1079355 207901615 19.57154 19.3918,8   50
  51 MORREN FREDDY         HALLE-B  3  3       2 232259015 19.58290 19.4336,2   51
  52 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 26       5 208084915 19.59591 19.4632,7   52
  53 ICKX JULES            TIELT-W  2  1 1082600 202597215 20.19565 19.5756,5   53
  54 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 10       3 231390216 20.32121 20.0616,6   54
  55 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 22       6 208084715 20.21420 20.0815,6   55
  56 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 21       7 207465016 20.22060 20.0839,6   56
  57 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 31       8 207465916 20.22580 20.0931,6   57
  58 VANGOIDSENHOVEN PAUL  BOUTERS  3  2 1075830 204228911 20.29131 20.1540,8   58
  59 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 29       9 208087015 20.39330 20.2606,6   59
  60 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 30       8 207019516 20.50080 20.2917,6   60
  61 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  3  3 1053367 152146413 20.19416 20.3756,1   61
  62 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  9  2       2 107647214 20.18360 20.4204,9   62
  63 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18 11 1073309 214841415 21.08264 20.5803,2   63
  64 KESTENS HECTOR.       BUNSBEE  8  3       2 214735515 21.16440 20.5843,9   64
  65 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE   3  3 1049376 118378515 20.42211 21.0536,4   65
  66 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   6  4 1051874 109735815 21.37030 21.5710,3   66
  67 NATENS LEON           MEENSEL  3  1       3 216935913 05.52304 05.2937,5   67
  68 FLOSSIE-MORREN        GEETBET  2  1 1086295 202913313 06.12145 05.4537,4   68
  69 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18 13       4 223035916 06.10289 05.4940,6   69
  70 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE  9  5 1083989 214151815 06.22575 05.5913,3   70
  71 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 22       9 207016016 06.43052 06.2214,8   71
  72 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42  3      10 202035815 06.43332 06.2242,8   72
  73 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   2  2 1073028 214578015 06.34208 06.2418,7   73



  74 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 13      11 207609516 06.48402 06.2749,8   74
  75 BUTENEERS FERNAND     WALSBET  2  2 1068764 207535216 06.37340 06.3639,6   75
  76 PIGEON LOFT LENAERTS  KERSBEE  4  3       2 218398914 07.03145 06.4005,8   76
  77 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  9  1       2 233692214 06.13057 06.4827,3   77
  78 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18  9       5 223032716 07.18319 06.5743,6   78
  79 BODSON GH-ANCIA B     MOMALLE  6  1       2 112701015 07.13172 07.1303,5   79
  80 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  9  4       3 113364814 07.05547 07.4116,3   80
  81 SEHA RENE             THOREMB  3  2 1056400 109387116 07.30596 07.4527,3   81
  82 PIERRE ROGER ET DAVID BOSSUT-  3  3 1064739 109415615 07.44054 07.4802,8   82
  83 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  9  4       3 151676910 07.26370 07.5005,8   83
  84 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 18      12 231502316 08.16402 07.5549,8   84
  85 JEANMART BRUNO        JAUCHE   7  7       2 109761415 07.47526 07.5745,0   85
  86 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   2  1       2 232204615 08.17438 08.0741,7   86
  87 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  7       3 113266416 08.02423 08.1141,5   87
  88 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40  6      10 207465216 08.27198 08.1353,4   88
  89 VANDENHEUVEL FRANS    TIENEN   5  5 1070590 218216912 08.36080 08.2908,7   89
  90 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  9  8       4 118667915 08.21520 08.4520,8   90
  91 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS  3  2 1078934 214701215 09.35533 09.1828,2   91
  92 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20  8       4 202326015 09.47212 09.1957,7   92
  93 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 23      11 208081015 09.33537 09.2027,3   93
  94 BODSON GH-ANCIA B     MOMALLE  6  2       3 101913413 09.34261 09.3412,3   94
  95 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18 16       2 213570516 09.47013 09.3638,1   95
  96 MATHUES - PITTOMVILS  HOXEM -  6  1 1072029 214242210 09.54417 09.4554,5   96
  97 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23 13       2 226455114 10.00329 09.5152,9   97
  98 VANDERWAEREN OMER     TIENEN   5  1 1074872 208905711 10.04504 09.5230,0   98
  99 VANMARSENILLE M-G-B   ATTENHO  3  1 1071239 216642011 10.02281 09.5828,0   99
 100 OLIVIERS - DEVOS      KUMTICH  4  4       3 219345612 10.20350 10.0641,7  100
 101 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18 15       3 213576316 10.38233 10.2800,1  101
 102 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23 11       3 202767713 10.42169 10.3336,9  102
 103 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23  2       4 217440512 10.55599 10.4719,9  103
 104 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23 23       5 217441012 11.03439 10.5503,9  104
 105 RAMADANI SABRI        JAMBES   5  5       2 114955015 10.20390 11.0304,6  105
 106 BEELEN IRENE          MEHAIGN  3  1 1049905 114626414 10.54157 11.1652,3  106
 107 ENGELS EDDY           WALSHOU  4  1 1067163 226381714 11.22569 11.2403,0  107
 108 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 10      12 207464116 11.55217 11.4155,3  108
 109 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23 18       6 230427815 11.50579 11.4217,9  109
 110 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 34      13 207467116 12.08467 11.5520,3  110
 111 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 23 21       7 226455614 12.14259 12.0545,9  111
 112 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB  3  3       2 107610514 12.11410 12.2102,3  112
 113 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  3  1       2 107506514 12.12097 12.3024,3  113
 114 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE 18 11       6 223035316 13.06359 12.4547,6  114
 115 HENRY LEON            NANDRIN 10  2       4 111897315 12.30401 12.5224,1  115
 116 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20 19       5 215832214 13.30290 13.0305,5  116
 117 ENGELS EDDY           WALSHOU  4  2       2 226371014 13.25160 13.2622,1  117
 118 TOSSENS LOUIS         WALSHOU  1  1 1067592 117931315 13.50292 13.5103,1  118
 119 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16 16       4 214154714 15.08064 14.4240,6  119
 120 ISTREFAJ SAMI         NAMUR    2  1 1036838 119360415 14.14014 14.5300,1  120
 121 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18  7       4 214841215 15.09112 14.5848,0  121
 122 BALLEUX INNE          BINKOM   3  1 1081011 201535316 15.25240 15.0523,2  122
 123 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  9  6       4 119191714 14.34127 15.0934,3  123
 124 DENIVEL MICHEL        LINTER   3  3       2 207900415 15.43332 15.2536,6  124
 125 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 26      13 207027516 15.49051 15.2814,7  125
 126 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 14      14 207008716 15.49061 15.2815,7  126
 127 COLETTE - THIRIONET   TILLIER  5  5 1045797 109312916 15.56210 16.2407,6  127
 128 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18  9       5 214842815 16.55392 16.4516,0  128
 129 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 42 24      15 207015616 17.12110 16.5120,6  129
 130 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 20 15       6 202988215 17.35229 17.0759,4  130
 131 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  2       4 600302915 17.04192 17.1318,3  131
 132 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 11       4 228942816 18.09400 17.4344,5  132
 133 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  6       5 113806815 17.40532 17.4952,3  133
 134 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10  8       6 113266016 18.01042 18.1003,3  134
 135 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16 15       5 211391316 19.54393 19.2913,5  135
 136 DE SCHEEMAEKER FREDER EZEMAAL  4  1 1071867 218451414 19.52290 19.4354,0  136
 137 LEONARD THIERRY       DONGELB  3  1       3 119652114 19.39170 19.4838,3  137
 138 DEGEE JEAN-PHILIPPE   HOTTON  13  6       2 234249114 19.05567 19.5358,1  138
 139 OPDEBEECK GIL         SCHOOND  7  2       2 221781814 20.51269 20.1908,3  139
 140 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  9  2       5 802583413 06.55498 07.3111,3  140
 141 BODSON GH-ANCIA B     MOMALLE  6  4       4 109705814 07.47202 07.4706,5  141
 142 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 40 35      14 207469216 08.08232 07.5456,8  142
 143 DEGEE JEAN-PHILIPPE   HOTTON  13  5       3 115413414 08.18513 09.0652,8  143
 144 PIERRE ROGER ET DAVID BOSSUT-  3  1       2 108283814 09.43398 09.4737,1  144
 145 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 16  9       6 211399916 10.19271 09.5401,3  145
 146 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  9  6       5 109392616 10.10530 10.3421,8  146
 147 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN  18 18       6 213576916 11.03351 10.5311,9  147
 148 KESTENS HECTOR.       BUNSBEE  8  6       3 214754915 12.30340 12.1233,9  148
 149 MORREN FREDDY         HALLE-B  3  1       3 207810315 13.45339 13.3041,1  149
 150 PRINCEN FRANS + GINO  GRAZEN   3  1 1084986 207762512 15.47481 15.2249,1  150
 151 SEHA RENE             THOREMB  3  3       2 109909915 15.26064 15.4034,1  151
 152 PEETERMANS CORNELIUS  SCHERPE  9  3 1090638 203488116 16.41350 16.0932,1  152
 153 PEETERMANS CORNELIUS  SCHERPE  9  9       2 231697115 17.12270 16.4024,1  153



 154 MATHUES - PITTOMVILS  HOXEM -  6  2       2 210028613 17.15049 17.0617,7  154
 155 MATHUES - PITTOMVILS  HOXEM -  6  3       3 222319214 17.15299 17.0642,7  155
 156 MATHUES - PITTOMVILS  HOXEM -  6  6       4 232215315 17.16079 17.0720,7  156
 157 CHANET JEAN-MARIE     THISNES 10 10       7 152675911 16.59582 17.0857,3  157
 158 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE  9  3       2 214154715 18.55270 18.3142,8  158
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

VERBROEDERING OBRAFO OBRAFO     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BARCELONA            07-07-18  221 Duivinnen      Deelnemers:41 LOSTIJD:09.00
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 16  5 1086913 202325615 14.35599 14.0836,4    1
   2 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 11 1075752 207461016 14.29242 14.1557,8    2
   3 PIGEON LOFT LENAERTS  KERSBEE  2  1 1083516 229487916 14.47157 14.2407,0    3
   4 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  8 1081672 207011216 14.58121 14.3721,7    4
   5 DEGEE JEAN-PHILIPPE   HOTTON   8  3 1029775 118831315 13.52447 14.4046,1    5
   6 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 19 1085740 231394016 15.17121 14.5116,6    6
   7 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 12       2 207461216 16.40091 16.2642,7    7
   8 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 14       2 228945716 16.54221 16.2826,6    8
   9 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 16  1 1071933 230430215 17.19077 17.1027,7    9
  10 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29  9       3 207464616 17.24571 17.1130,7   10
  11 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  2       2 202050515 17.52400 17.3149,6   11
  12 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE  9  5 1081644 204671816 18.05087 17.4420,4   12
  13 KIESEKOMS KAMIEL      TIELT-W  2  2 1089371 202155912 18.17045 17.4636,7   13
  14 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29  8       4 208085415 18.07021 17.5335,7   14
  15 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  6       3 202039515 18.43150 18.2224,6   15
  16 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 16  3       2 207117816 18.57007 18.2937,2   16
  17 GILIS FRANCOIS        BOUTERS  1  1 1074232 203953616 18.48220 18.3649,6   17
  18 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE  9  6       2 204699616 19.10017 18.4913,4   18
  19 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  5  1 1049158 107647414 18.26500 18.5018,9   19
  20 MORREN FREDDY         HALLE-B  2  2 1076904 232259015 19.58290 19.4336,2   20
  21 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 19       5 208084915 19.59591 19.4632,7   21
  22 ICKX JULES            TIELT-W  2  1 1082600 202597215 20.19565 19.5756,5   22
  23 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 10       3 231390216 20.32121 20.0616,6   23
  24 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 15       6 208084715 20.21420 20.0815,6   24
  25 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 24       7 207465916 20.22580 20.0931,6   25
  26 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 22       8 208087015 20.39330 20.2606,6   26
  27 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22 13       4 207019516 20.50080 20.2917,6   27
  28 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE   3  3 1049376 118378515 20.42211 21.0536,4   28
  29 DEREUX FABRICE        PERWEZ   2  2 1051874 109735815 21.37030 21.5710,3   29
  30 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE  5  5 1083989 214151815 06.22575 05.5913,3   30
  31 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  5       5 207016016 06.43052 06.2214,8   31
  32 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   2  2 1073028 214578015 06.34208 06.2418,7   32
  33 PIGEON LOFT LENAERTS  KERSBEE  2  2       2 218398914 07.03145 06.4005,8   33
  34 MATTERNE CLEMENT      ZOUTLEE  9  9       3 223032716 07.18319 06.5743,6   34
  35 PIERRE ROGER ET DAVID BOSSUT-  3  3 1064739 109415615 07.44054 07.4802,8   35
  36 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   2  1       2 232204615 08.17438 08.0741,7   36
  37 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29  4       9 207465216 08.27198 08.1353,4   37
  38 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 16  7       3 202326015 09.47212 09.1957,7   38
  39 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 16      10 208081015 09.33537 09.2027,3   39
  40 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN   7  5 1073309 213570516 09.47013 09.3638,1   40
  41 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 16 13       2 226455114 10.00329 09.5152,9   41
  42 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN   7  4       2 213576316 10.38233 10.2800,1   42
  43 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 16 11       3 202767713 10.42169 10.3336,9   43
  44 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 16  2       4 217440512 10.55599 10.4719,9   44
  45 WIAME FIRMIN          ATTENHO 16 16       5 217441012 11.03439 10.5503,9   45
  46 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29  7      11 207464116 11.55217 11.4155,3   46
  47 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 27      12 207467116 12.08467 11.5520,3   47
  48 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 10 10 1085344 214154714 15.08064 14.4240,6   48
  49 BALLEUX INNE          BINKOM   3  1 1081011 201535316 15.25240 15.0523,2   49
  50 BASTOGNE-HENRY S&L    CORROY-  4  1 1039647 119191714 14.34127 15.0934,3   50
  51 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  9       6 207027516 15.49051 15.2814,7   51
  52 HERBOTS ERIC          ZOUTLEE 22  7       7 207015616 17.12110 16.5120,6   52
  53 ANTHOONS-VANHEER S E  KORTENA 16 14       4 202988215 17.35229 17.0759,4   53
  54 VANDEPOEL YVES        GEETBET 20 11       4 228942816 18.09400 17.4344,5   54
  55 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 10  9       2 211391316 19.54393 19.2913,5   55
  56 DE SCHEEMAEKER FREDER EZEMAAL  4  1 1071867 218451414 19.52290 19.4354,0   56
  57 VANDEBORNE ELZA       WOMMERS 29 28      13 207469216 08.08232 07.5456,8   57
  58 DEGEE JEAN-PHILIPPE   HOTTON   8  4       2 115413414 08.18513 09.0652,8   58
  59 PIERRE ROGER ET DAVID BOSSUT-  3  1       2 108283814 09.43398 09.4737,1   59
  60 MONETTE MARCEL        GEETBET 10  3       3 211399916 10.19271 09.5401,3   60
  61 HAUBRUGE J.P.ET M     WALHAIN  5  4       2 109392616 10.10530 10.3421,8   61
  62 VEULEMANS-TECHAVICHIA TIENEN   7  7       3 213576916 11.03351 10.5311,9   62
  63 MORREN FREDDY         HALLE-B  2  1       2 207810315 13.45339 13.3041,1   63
  64 PEETERMANS CORNELIUS  SCHERPE  7  3 1090638 203488116 16.41350 16.0932,1   64
  65 PEETERMANS CORNELIUS  SCHERPE  7  7       2 231697115 17.12270 16.4024,1   65
  66 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE  5  3       2 214154715 18.55270 18.3142,8   66
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